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Con-timilng the trend of 'the last se'veral 
months total births reglstered during November 
were about 4 p.c. hlgher than In 'the sama month 
last year. November registrations were hl^er 
than last year In ail provinces except Newfound-
land and New Brunswick. Alnost 377,000 births 
hâve been reglstered to date, almost 4 P-c. 
hlgher 'than last year. Provinces wlth increases 
to date hlgher than the national average are 
Alberta, Britlsh Columbla, Newfoundleod and 
Ontario. In only 2 provinces Is the 'to'tal 
reglstered to date thls year lower than last 
year. 

November narrlage registrations were hlgher 
than 'the normal eesisonal 'trend of the last 2 
years - scme 3,500 or 33 p.c, more marriages 
were regis'tered 'than in the same month last year. 
Québec, Ontario and Alberta accounted for most 
of thls a'bnomal seasonal Increase. 

Total deaths regis'tered during November were 
lower than in the prevlous month and November, 
1952. 

'000 

Suivant la 'tendance observée depuis les 
derniers mois, le nombre de naissances enregistrées 
en novembre a été d'environ 4 p. 100 pltis é̂ e'vé 
qu'au cours du même mois l'année dernidre. Toutes 
les provinces, sauf Terre-Neuve et le Nouveau-
Brunswiek, participent â l'augmentation. Jusqu'ici, 
cette année, prâs de 377,000 naissances ont été 
enregis'trées, soit prés de 4 p.100 de pliis que 
l'année demiôre. Les provinces où, jusqu'ici, 
l'augmen'tatlon est plus élevée que la moyenne 
nationale sont l'Alberta, la Colombie-Britannique, 
Terre-Neuve et l'Ontario. Deux provinces seulement 
accusent â ce Jour un total moins élevé que l'année 
dernière. 

Le nombre de mariages enregis'trés en novembre 
a été supérieur â la tendance saisonnière normale 
des deux dernières années. Quelque 3,500 mariages 
de plus ont été enregis'trés en no'vembre cette année 
au regard du même mois l'année dernière, augmen
tation de 33 p.100. Le Québec, l'Ontario et 1'Alberta 
répondent de la majeure partie de cette atigmentation 
saisonnière anormale. 

Le nombre de décès enregis'trés en novembre a 
été plus 'bas qu'au cours du mois précédent et qu'en 
novembre 1952. 

neVlousiy published monthl; under the tltle 
"Blrtbs, Manrlages & Deaths In Canada". 
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BIRTHS - NAISSANCES 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova. Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Québec 
Ontario 

• Maniloba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

MARRIAGES- MARIAGES 

Canada 

• Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova .Scotia 
New Brunswick 

' Québec 
Ontario 

. Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
liritisli Columbia 

DEATHS - DÉCÈS 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 

• New Brunswick 
Québec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British-Columbia 

November — Novembre .' 

1953 

34,557 

679 
195 

1,521 
. 1,253 
11,435 
10 ,850 

1,729 
1,958 

2,ao 
2,527 

13,820 

218 
59 

468 
344 

4 ,994 
3,996 

. 783. 
774 

1,258 
926 

9,439 

120 
80 

474 
348 

2,225 
3 ,670 

604 
526 
352 

1,040 

1952 

• ' 

33,024 

766 
183 

1,352 
. 1,312 

11,245 
10,086 

1,655 
1,846 
2 ,270 
2 ,309 

' 

10 ,351 

135 
62 

529 
385 

2,797 
3,497 

730 
607 
751 
858 

9,680 

123 
79 

486 
394 

2,555 
3 ,539 

5 U 
511 
485 
994 

1951. 

30,346 

998 
202 

1,627 
1,507 
8,649 

10,072 
1,523 
1,306 
2,273 
2 ,189 

10,958 

220 
64 

690 
U S 

2 ,913 
3 , 4 % 

908 
350 

1,005 
864 

10,677 

190 
60 

567 
468 

2 ,611 
4 ,067 

552 
503 
697 
962 

W53 

376,809 

12,189 
2 , 4 a 

17,359 
15,605 

110,314 
119,774 

19 ,631 
21,526 
28,897 
29,073 

123,275 

2,643 
665 

5,099 
3 ,930 

34,998 
42,755 

6 ,754 
6,876 
9,268 

10,287 • 

116,641 

2,527 
852 

5,748 
4,626 

30,063 
a , 7 8 3 

6 ,548 
6 ,076 
7,184 

11,234 

Year toldate — Année 4 

1952 

363,022 

11,485 
2 ,519 

16,548 
15,648 

109,370 
113,731 

19,227 
20,755 
26,469 
27,270 

' • , 

117,845 

2,452 
566 

4,893 • 
3 ,990 

32,667 
a , 7 0 4 ' 

6,665 
6,237 • 
8,470 

10,201 

113,123 

2,207 
897 

5,380 
4,335 

30 ,351 
40 ,231 

5,972 
5,878 
6,732 

11,140 

1951 

349,521 

12,369 
2 ,538 . 

15,754 
15,309 

105,657 
108,107 

18,303 
20,036 
25,542 
25,906 

119,198 

2,133 
559 

4 ,856 
4 ,119 

32,583 
42 ,501 

6,925 
6,542 
8,697 

10,283 

U 4 , 5 7 2 

2 ,680 
838 

5,217 
4,645 

30,773 
40,936 

6,203 
5,830 
6 ,720 

10,730 

ce jour 

% change 
% de changement 

1952-53 

+ 3 . 8 

+ 6 . 1 
- 3 . 1 
+ 4 . 9 . 
- 0 .3 
* 0 . 9 
* 5 .3 
+ • 2 . 1 

•̂  3 . 7 
+ 9 .2 
+ 6 . 6 

+ 4 . 6 

+ 7 .8 
+ 17.5 
•'• 4 . 2 
- 1.5 
+ 7 . 1 
+ 2 .5 
• 1 .3 
+ 10 .2 
+ 9 . 4 

• + 0 . 8 

+ 3 . 1 

* 14.5 
- 5 .0 
+ 6 . 3 
+ 6 . 7 
- 0 . 9 
+ 3 . 9 
+ 9 . 6 
+ 3 . 4 
+ 6 . 7 
+ 0 . 8 

The figures.shown represent the number of registrations f i led in provincial vi tal stat ist ics offices during the period under reyiew, regardiess 
of w'îien the events actually occurred. t hey wi l l thus differ sl ight ly from the final figures which wi l l be tabulated in due course according 
to the actual month of occurrence and the province of-residence. . . . 

Ces chiffres représentent le nombre d'enregistrements déposé aux bureaux provinciaux de l 'état c iv i l durant la période observée, indépen
damment du mois de l'événement. Pour cette raison, i ls diffl^reront dans une certaine mesure des chiffres définit i fs qui seront établis en 

; temps et l ieu selon le mois de l'événement et la province de domicile. 


